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At. Tlgin Industrial Institute

ithe, Hrincipal
Muncey, ®Out., October 20th. 1918.

The Secretary,

Dept. of Indigs Affairs, : 151387

Dear Sirte-

Ref'erring to former correspondence, concerning ice
house and refrigerator for this School, permit me to say that,
we lear the time has come when it will be neeessary to increase
the water supply for the Schoel. fhe attendance is larger, and
tﬁe demands arc much greater than Tformerly.

We are, at present, resorting to many primitive methods
to keep the buildings at all sanitary, also to find sufficient
water supply for bathing etce. S0, al'ter carefully going
over the whole situation, I submit herewith a rough sketch of
what might meet requirements of both ice house and water supply.

Iece house shown is copied from a sketch sent me by
ﬁr.Ogilvie. The red lines indicate present laundry building,
i;;;a,rence, play ground,ete.

Now, I am not at all sure that it would be possible to
undertake this at the present time. No deubt the Department

feels much has bheen done alrcady, and we alseo feel $hat 1t will

be a great relief when all these men leave, and our School

Indian Affairs. (RGC 10, Volume 6206, file 468-5, part 3)
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Mt. Tlgin Industrinl Institute

&

3. R, McBitty, Principal

SMuncey, Ont.,

resumes it's normal life.
Of course, iIf the Department is inclined to undertake

the work this year, we will gladly deo our part.

I am, Dear Sir,

Yours Respectlfully,

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6206, file 468-5, part 3)
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Ottawa, November 10, 1915,

Rev,3ir, =

I beg to asoknowledge the reoceipt of your letter of
the 29th ultimo in raeference to ohanging from metal olad teo
wood painted doory and in reply %o inform you that the wood
doors may be substituted for the metal olad if preferred, the

difference 4in value %0 bde deduoted from the contraot.

Your obadientfparvant,

ar
Wl

b o in.’t A
(S 3

Ansistant Veputy and Seoretary

Rev, 3. H. MoVitty,
Prinoipal,
Kount Elgin Institute,
Kunoey,
Ont,

S S, o

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6206, file 468-5, part 3)
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Ottawa, November 10, 1915,

Rev.o4ir,-

I beg to acknowledge the reoeipt of your letter
of the 29th ultime in reference %0 the extension of the laundry
building for water supply plant and 1o0e house at Mount Hlgin
Institute,with plans inclosed, and in reply to infowrm you that
it 18 regroetted that no further expenditure can be undertaken
there at this time.

Your obedient servant,
~ s

Aspistant Veputy and Seoretary

Rev.S.RMaoVitty,
Prineipal,
kount Zlgin Institute,
Ewoay,
Oont.,

Indian Affairs. (RGC 10, Volume 6206, file 468-5, part 3)
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&th November,

The Secretary,
Department of Indian Affairs,

5 Y AW A,

de are to-dey in receipt of your
the 14th October, and thank you fo

. 4 } - s : y
order to ensure publications
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Yours f
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flgin  Industrial Institute

. R. McWitty, Principal

ﬂul‘ctn @11'[., NU?t}I:IbO g 15‘]“ olgl 5 2

Indian Affairs, 4 756

Ottawa, ONT.

— o — -

S_——

rhe drain leading from the kitchen sink runs
sewerage drain from the boys' dormitory. It is
ordinary field tile, and has given much troublee. It gets
stopped up about twice a ycares We opened 1t up a few
lays ago, and had Dr.Woods inspect ite. I am enclosing
herewith his report. geveral times the water has backed
up inteo the kitchen, causing a Arcadful conditien of things,
- Davey the necessary
s0o we have purchased from,ldessrs.lingran and Davey,
S ary 11 un~
material, and are having the drain made sanitary, a
askilled labour being done by the school. r'he cost

.I I I I [f !II & l l. l [I L II L ‘.!\ l[ }

o o 4 - I » . A '. (ln
L] ‘- - L -
I . b . - . nL 1 Lll ’

- - 4 L m

{ am Dear S51r,

Yours Respectfully,

7. W

Indian Affairs, (RGC 10, Volume 6206, file 468-5, part 3)
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DR.W.H.WOO0DS
MOUNT BRYDGES, ONT.
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Ottawa, November 24, 1915,

Rev, Sir,-

I beg to acknowledge the receipt of your letter

of the 15th inestant in reference to obntructionjﬂrain from

the kitchen, aleso encleding report of Dr. W. H, Woode, of
Mount Brydges, Ont., on conditione thers.
In reply I have to say that your action in refer-
ence thereto is arproved, as the maintenance of the premises
in a thoroughly sanitary condition at all times is necessary,
The material used should be vitrified salt glazg-
ed draip tile laid in oakum joints cemented full hub and water
and the cost to be as economical as poesible for first

class ;ork.

Your obedient servant,

NVYETO0N A

Asst, Deputy and Secretary.

Rev, 8. R, McoVitty,
Prinoipal,
Mt. Flgin Institute,

Muncey. Ont,

-
,-,#m

¢0 [Uime 6200, file 468-5, part 3)
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1550015,

Ottawa, November 24, 1915.

Rev, Bir,~

As the completion of the Barn buildings
has been considerably extended beyond the time contracted
for, I heve to request that you will inform me when these

buildinges will be completed, reporting fully on the matter.

Your obedient servant,

Ny=1on aT

Aest, Deputy and Secretary.

Rev. 8. R. McVitty,
Princlpal,
Mt. Flgin Institute,

Muncey, Ont,

e by D™, Volume 6206, file 468-5, part 3)
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M. Tlgin Industrial Institute

». R. McHitty, Principal

4157635

f Muncey, ®nt., Novewber 19th.1915.
tary,
of Indian Af'fairs,

OFTAWA, ONT.

- . e .

Dear Sirt=-

I am enclosing you herewith a letter received
from Mr.Geo.House, District Inspector for the Hydro Electric
Commission. He was out inspecting work dmme on the new
barns by Messrs. Ingram and Davey.

The exposed wiring upon the Main Building and annex,
to which he objects, would cost about $15.00 to repair.

Kindly advise us in the matter. I did not ask

him to make an examination, he detected the fault himself.

Yours respectfully,
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KODAK SAFETY a

1550015 .

Ottawa, November 2%, 1915,

RGV- Bir’-‘

I beg to acknowledge the receipt of your
letter of the 19th instant in reference to the electrio
wiring and in reply to inform you that the faulty exposed
electric wiring,reported by the Inspector for the Hydro

Electric Commission as dangerous, should be put in a safs

L"’,ﬂ”‘-_qepdition’ at the estinmated cost as stated by you,
U,

d Your obedient servant,

1]. D- rﬁ;r? L AW

Asst. Deputy and gecretary,

R. 8. McVitty, Feq.,
Principal,
Mt. Elgin Induetrial School,

Muncey, Ont,

s = — .’-- A - e |
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' - Mt. Tlgin Industrial Institute

». R. McWitty, Principal

<
O( ! :ﬂluntgl_!, @nt" Nov.27th.

T Secretary,
Dept. of Indian Affairs,

476007

Ottawa, ONTY.

Dear Sir:-

In reply to official letter, No.1808001-8;, of the
24th. inst., permit me to say. I have done my very
best to get the work eompleted, and, I think, Mr.l’onsflford
has done so too. The Preston people are the "Jonahs"
in the case.

I appointed Thursday, the 28th. inst., as the
extreme limit for completion, and arranged with Mr.Ponsford
to come out and check up matterse. In this 1 failed.

There is still considerbble painting and glazing
to be done, but this can be completed by Wednesday next.

I am writing Mr.Ponsford this morning, also the Preston people,
that this is the extreme limit.

I am pleased to say the buildings are splendid, and
greatly admired by visitors. The work throughout is first
elass, and no extras.

I am, Dear Sir,

Yours respectfully,

;ﬁse7é%f14%“%%A&§f

Indian Affairs, (RC 10, Volume 6206, file 468-5, part 3)
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Ottawa, pecember 3, 1915,

Bir,~
I beg to acknowledge the receipt of your
letter of the 4th ultimo, also publications Noe, 382

and 373, and to thank you for the same.

Your obsdient servant,

J. D MC LEAN

Aset,. Deput y and Secretary.

R. Lockie, Eaq.
Manager, Overseas Dept .,

Peters Limited,
Yeovil,
England,

3

sl warelrs. (RO 10, Volume 6206, file 468-5, part 3)
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N Mt. Elgin Industrial Institute

». R. McWitty, Principal

Muncey, Bnt., December 4th. 191 8.

Messrs.A.E.Ponsford Ltd.,
St.Thomas,
Ontario.

S leed Emn

Gentlemen: -

I hereby certify that you have this day com-
-pleted your contract on the barmms at Mount Elgin Institute.
That all material has been supplied, and work done ascording
to the true intent and purpose of plans and specifications
furnished by the Department of Indian Affairs, and that you
are now entitled to a full and complete settlement, according

to the terms of your contract.

Yours truly,

Indian Affairs.
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Mt Tlgin Industrial Institute

5. K. McBitty, Principal

Muncey, Ont., December Gth.

« OF Indian Affairs,

Ottawa, ONT. 4;6‘{08

Dear Sirt-

We beg to advise you that all the work on the
buildings, barns etc. of Mount Eigin Institute was completed
on Saturday last, and we have issued a copy of enclosed
certificate to the contractor, A.E.Ponsford Nsq., St.Thomas.

All accounts in connection with above mentioned
buildings will be prepared, and sent forward to the Department

immediately.

1 am, Dear S1ir,

Yfours respectfully,

A It

:

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume hﬁhﬁ,.filo 468-5, part 3)
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1550015 .

Ottawa, December 10, 1915.

Rev, Bir,-

I beg to acknowledge the receipt of your letter
of the 6th inetant in reference to completion of barns, ete.,
at Nount FElgin Industrial School, with enclosure, and in reply
to inform you that it will be necessary for you to issue & cer-
tiflcate in duplicate similar to the othery iseved, dated at
the time of completion. The certificate to show gontract with
mll extras in detail, also deductions, if any, with payment wp
to 907 of contraot and extras. The balance will be paid 350 days
after the date of completion as shown on the certificate and the
deposit security sent him.

Certificate forme are enclosed herein.

Your obedient servant,
NYa10W 41

Asst, Deputy and fecretary.

Rev., 8. R, MoVitty,
Prineipal,
Mount Elgin Institute,

Muncey, Ont,

om0 NS ‘;f.__ﬂsm’ Vorume 6206, file 468-5, part 3)
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o ‘ CERTIFICATE.
Vepartment of Indian Affairs

December 4th.
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Mt. Tlgin Industrial Institute

S, R. McHitty, Principal

Muncey, Ont., Decomber 4th. 14185,

Mossrs.A.E.Ponsford Ltd. M
Ste.Thomas,
Ontario.

Gentlement=-

I hereby certify that you have this day
completed your contract on the barms at Mount Elgin
Institute.

That all material has been supplied, and
work done according to the true intent and purpose of
plans and specifications furnished by the Department of
Indian Affairs, and that you arc now entitled to a full
and complete scottlement, according to the terms of your

contract.

Yours truly,

B W

/a%/rf‘

Indian Affairs, (RG 10, Volume 6206, file 468-5, part 3)
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To Contract Ift. "1-in Institute Jy. 28th, 1915, £ 27446.00

® 18} yds Concrete

- Sopte 3rd, . 1749.00

8 7.50 138,75

Stock Bam o
Bast "md B0 x 4 5 20333.78
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$ 20754,00

S 88579.78
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7 Al Shbenas; Cndl, Decembe -\15;"'#915-
47657, (%
Duncan C, Scott, 57/

Deputy Superintendent Indian Affairs,
Ottawva, Ont.

r Sir, -
We enclose herewith statement and final certi-
ficate for work done at Mt. Elgin Institute,

Your I QE. Doy’ nc’ L vime e

Indian Affairs, (RC 10, Volume 6206, file 468-5, part 3)
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& A Figin Industrial Institute

3. R. McHitty, Principal

Cﬂ{unren, @nt_, December 4th. 1915.

Messrs.A.E.Ponsford Ltd.,
St & 'fhﬂmaﬂ »

Ontario.

Gentlement=

I hereby certify that you have this day
completed your contract on the barns at Mount Elgin
Institute.

That all material has been supplied, and
work done aceording to the true intent and purpose of
plans and speecifications furnished by the Department of
Indian Affairs, and that you are now entitled to a full
and complete settlement, according to the terms of your

contract.

Yours truly,

A Ve

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6200, file 468-5, part 3)
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M
$ 8579.75
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Ottawa, December 18, 1915,

MEMORANDUM

Industrial Institufe is now completed and final cer-
tificate iesued, the 107 of contract retained, together
with deposit security, should be returned on January 4th
next, to A, E, Ponsford, contractor, 8t, Thomas, Ont .,

when the building will have been com
pleted 30 days.
Gove Nilncnl , Padt an eV W h.M

R Losing otncl. fooid fom S aana "o Y

Jr%e

Architect.

_.-__"'.'-""“-‘._

i
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£ VY (BefiNoian frusT Funo
| Whe Depactment of Indian Ataies, oV

T .

DATE

-

Authorized by Deps, Letter No, O suly TOEN.1918  (Mr.Sedtt).

: /ey Ie
Dee.10¢h.1918. To J3t-days, between July 29mds and

Decs4th. 1918 (inelusive), superintendl-
=ing ommstruction of bams cto. at

doumt Elgin Institute, Muncey, ORT.

FOTAL S~ |

I Herery Cexmiry that this voucher is correch, that the material has been supplied, the work performed
and the charges are fair and just; also that the expenditure bas been incurred legitimately and that each item of

the same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada.
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INDIAN TRUST FUND
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The Wepactment of Indian Affaivs,

ToRdohard - Wileex CGanadian Oo., Leéndon
o T ONGANLD.

AMOUNT

19.1988:~ Hardware for bam doeors, as per inw*eea

at tached.
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I Hexusy Cruriry that this voucher is correct, that the material has been supplied, the work performed
and the gharges are fair and just; also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of
the same is & fair and just charge against the Government of Canada.

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 62006, file 468-5, part
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